

3121600 Rate E 4222000 Docum 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - r 3121600 Rate E 4222000 Admin 4222000 Electo Freedo 4222000 Freedo 600	estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) estos Disposal Charge per cubic metre	\$ 376.68 \$ 434.16	\$ 6.30 \$ 6.30 \$ 0.15 \$ 0.05 \$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ 3	31.50 69.30 69.30 1.60 0.60 46.20 21.00 69.30 dule (1)
3121600 Rate E 4222000 Docum 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - r 3121600 Rate E 4222000 Admin 4222000 Electo Freedo 4222000 Freedo COMMUNITY AMEI  SANITATION 1012100 Domes 1012100 Domes 1012100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Interm	Enquiry Fee ment / Building Plan Search Fee send first page send subsequent pages receive per page Book - Full print out LGA S6.16 histration Fee for sale of Shire plates oral Roll fom of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee om of Information - Administration / Staff time \$/hr om of Information - Postage om of Information - Photocopying  *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  *	\$ 63.00 \$ 63.00 \$ 1.45 \$ 0.55 \$ 42.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 63.00 As per FOI	\$ 6.30 \$ 6.30 \$ 0.15 \$ 0.05 \$ 4.20 \$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 93 sched	69.30 69.30 1.60 0.60 46.20 21.00 69.30
3121600 Rate E 4222000 Docum 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - r 3121600 Rate E 4222000 Electo Freedo 4222000 Freedo COMMUNITY AMEI  SANITATION 1012100 Domes 1012100 Domes 1052100 Grant 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Interm	Enquiry Fee ment / Building Plan Search Fee send first page send subsequent pages receive per page Book - Full print out LGA S6.16 histration Fee for sale of Shire plates oral Roll fom of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee om of Information - Administration / Staff time \$/hr om of Information - Postage om of Information - Photocopying  *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  *	\$ 63.00 \$ 63.00 \$ 1.45 \$ 0.55 \$ 42.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 63.00 As per FOI	\$ 6.30 \$ 6.30 \$ 0.15 \$ 0.05 \$ 4.20 \$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 93 sched	69.30 69.30 1.60 0.60 46.20 21.00 69.30
4222000   Docum	ment / Building Plan Search Fee send first page send subsequent pages receive per page Book - Full print out LGA S6.16 histration Fee for sale of Shire plates oral Roll fom of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee om of Information - Administration / Staff time \$/hr om of Information - Postage om of Information - Photocopying  *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  *	\$ 63.00 \$ 1.45 \$ 0.55 \$ 0.55 \$ 42.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 63.00 As per FOI	\$ 6.30 \$ 0.15 \$ 0.05 \$ 0.05 \$ 4.20 \$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 93 sched	69.30 1.60 0.60 0.60 46.20 21.00 69.30
4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - r 3121600 Rate E 4222000 Admin 4222000 Electo Freedo 4222000 Freedo 600 Freedo	send first page send subsequent pages receive per page Book - Full print out LGA S6.16 histration Fee for sale of Shire plates oral Roll fom of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee om of Information - Administration / Staff time \$/hr om of Information - Postage om of Information - Photocopying  *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  *	\$ 1.45 \$ 0.55 \$ 0.55 \$ 42.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 63.00 As per FOI \$ 376.68 \$ 434.16	\$ 0.15 \$ 0.05 \$ 0.05 \$ 4.20 \$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 93 sched	1.60 0.60 0.60 46.20 21.00 69.30
4222000 Fax - s 4222000 Fax - r 3121600 Rate E 4222000 Admin 4222000 Electo Freedo 4222000 Freedo 6000 Freedo 6	send subsequent pages receive per page Book - Full print out LGA S6.16 histration Fee for sale of Shire plates oral Roll fom of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee om of Information - Administration / Staff time \$/hr om of Information - Postage om of Information - Photocopying  *  *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	\$ 0.55 \$ 0.55 \$ 42.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 63.00 As per FOI \$ 376.68 \$ 434.16	\$ 0.05 \$ 0.05 \$ 4.20 \$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ \$ \$ \$ 93 sched	0.60 0.60 46.20 21.00 69.30
4222000 Fax - r 3121600 Rate E 4222000 Admin 4222000 Electo Freedo 4222000 Freedo 1012100 Domes Asbess  CEMETERY CHARO For Ea 1052100 Grant 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Riche 1052100 Interm	receive per page Book - Full print out LGA S6.16 histration Fee for sale of Shire plates oral Roll fom of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee om of Information - Administration / Staff time \$/hr om of Information - Postage om of Information - Photocopying  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *	\$ 0.55 \$ 42.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 63.00 As per FOI \$ 376.68 \$ 434.16	\$ 0.05 \$ 4.20 \$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ \$ \$ \$ 93 sched	0.60 46.20 21.00 69.30 dule (1)
3121600 Rate E 4222000 Admin 4222000 Electo Freedo 4222000 Domes 4Sbess  CEMETERY CHARO For Ea 1052100 Grant 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Riche 1052100 Interm	Book - Full print out LGA S6.16 histration Fee for sale of Shire plates oral Roll form of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee om of Information - Administration / Staff time \$/hr om of Information - Postage om of Information - Photocopying  *  *  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	\$ 42.00 \$ 19.09 \$ 63.00 As per FOI \$ 376.68 \$ 434.16	\$ 4.20 \$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ \$ \$ 93 sched \$ \$	46.20 21.00 69.30
422000 Admin 4222000 Electo Freed 4222000 Domes 435555 4555555555555555555555555555555	nistration Fee for sale of Shire plates  oral Roll  flom of Information Act 1992  om of Information - Application fee	\$ 19.09 \$ 63.00 As per FOI \$ 376.68 \$ 434.16	\$ 1.91 \$ 6.30 regulation 19	\$ \$ 93 sched \$ \$	21.00 69.30 dule (1)
422000 Electo	oral Roll  flom of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee	\$ 63.00 As per FOI \$ 376.68 \$ 434.16	regulation 19	\$ 93 sched	69.30 dule (1)
### Freedom   ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ###	fom of Information Act 1992 om of Information - Application fee	As per FOI \$ 376.68 \$ 434.16	regulation 19	93 sched	dule (1)
422000 Freedo 4222000 Freedo 4222000 Freedo 4222000 Freedo 4222000 Freedo 4222000 Freedo  COMMUNITY AMEI  SANITATION  1012100 Domes	om of Information - Application fee	\$ 376.68 \$ 434.16		\$ 3	
### 422000   Freedom   ### 5ANITATION   ### 1012100   Domes   ### 1012100   Domes   ### 1012100   Domes   ### 1012100   Domes   ### 1012100   For int   ### 1012100   Grant   ### 1012100   Niche   ### 1012100   Interm   #### 1012100   Interm   ##### 1012100   Interm   ######## 1012100   Interm   ####################################	om of Information - Administration / Staff time \$/hr	\$ 376.68 \$ 434.16		\$ 3	
422000 Freedo 4222000 Freedo 4222000 Freedo  COMMUNITY AMEI  SANITATION  1012100 Domes	om of Information - Postage	\$ 376.68 \$ 434.16		\$ 3	
### AMERICAN SANITATION    1012100	*  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **  **	\$ 376.68 \$ 434.16		\$ 3	
COMMUNITY AMEI   SANITATION	Intries  Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin/s) Institute Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum	\$ 434.16		\$ 4	376.68
SANITATION	estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) estos Disposal Charge per cubic metre	\$ 434.16		\$ 4	376.68
SANITATION	estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 120/240 litre per annum (1 Bin) estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) estos Disposal Charge per cubic metre	\$ 434.16		\$ 4	376.68
1012100 Domes 1012100 Domes 1012100 Domes Asbes  CEMETERY CHARG For Ea 1052100 Grant 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Grant 1052100 Grant 1052100 Interm	estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) stos Disposal Charge per cubic metre  GES	\$ 434.16		\$ 4	376.68
1012100 Domes 1012100 Domes 1012100 Domes Asbes  CEMETERY CHARG For Ea 1052100 Grant 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Grant 1052100 Grant 1052100 Interm	estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) stos Disposal Charge per cubic metre  GES	\$ 434.16		\$ 4	376.68
1012100 Domes	estic Refuse/Recycle Charge 240 litre per annum (Additional Bin/s) stos Disposal Charge per cubic metre  GES	\$ 434.16		\$ 4	
Asbes   CEMETERY CHARGE	stos Disposal Charge per cubic metre  GES				434.16
CEMETERY CHARGE For Ea  1052100 Grant 1052100 Land for 1052100 For int 1052100 For int  Niche 1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm	GES	1		stos) Red	
For Ea 1052100 Grant 1052100 Land for 1052100 For int 1052100 For int Niche 1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm					
1052100 Grant 1052100 Land f 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm	ach Interment:				
1052100 Land for 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm					
1052100 Land for 1052100 For int 1052100 For int 1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm	of Right of Burial (25 year tenure) Renewal or Transfer	\$ 38.18	\$ 3.82	\$	42.00
1052100 For int 1052100 For int Niche 1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm	for grave in open ground (reservation and initial grant)	\$ 324.55		\$ 3	357.00
1052100 For int  Niche 1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm	terment of any person Monday to Friday	\$ 630.00			693.00
1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm	terment of any person Weekend and Public Holiday	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,3	386.00
1052100 Grant 1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm					
1052100 Niche 1052100 Interm		Г.			
1052100 Interm	of Right of Burial (25 year tenure) Renewal or Transfer	\$ 38.18		\$	42.00
	reservation (reservation and initial grant)	\$ 195.68			215.25
1052100  Interm	nent including plaque installation - Monday to Friday	\$ 231.00			254.10
4050400 DI	nent including plaque installation - Weekend and Public Holiday	\$ 462.00			508.20
1052100 Plaque	е	Charged	at Cost plus \$	32 Admir	n tee
- Frehrus	mations				
		ф 40E00	£ 10.50	Φ.	115 50
	or exhumation pening of grave for exhumation	\$ 105.00 \$ 315.00			115.50 346.50
	terment in new grave after exhumation		\$ 31.50		346.50
1032100   Ne-IIII	ement in new grave after exhumation	φ 313.00	φ 31.50	Ψ	340.50
Pa-on	pening of Grave				
	ach interment	\$ 233.86	\$ 23.39	\$ '	257.25
	ach interment of cremated ashes	\$ 38.18		\$	42.00
1002100 110100	and the state of ordinator across	\$ 55.10	ψ 0.02	_Ψ	12.00
Misce	Managua Chargas				
	enaneous Charges	\$ 38.18	\$ 3.82	\$	42.00
	ellaneous Charges of a Grant of Right of Burial			\$	46.20
	of a Grant of Right of Burial	\$ 42.00			57.75
		\$ 42.00 \$ 52.50			155.93
	of a Grant of Right of Burial al Booking Fee - late notice charge (less than 24 hours)	\$ 42.00 \$ 52.50 \$ 141.75	\$ 14.18		



		FE	EE FY23	GST	Т	OTAL
OMMUNI	TY RESOURCE CENTRE					
	Binding					
1052510		\$	3.34	\$ 0.33	\$	3.6
1052510	Plastic Combs 20 - 50 pp	\$	5.25	\$ 0.53	\$	5.7
1052510	Plastic Combs 50 - 100 pp	\$	7.16		\$	7.8
1052510	Plastic Combs 100 pp+	\$	9.07		\$	9.9
1052510	Wire Combs (8mm only)	\$	6.20	\$ 0.62	\$	6.8
	Internet Use					
1052510	per hour	\$	6.68	\$ 0.67	\$	7.3
1052510		\$	3.82		\$	4.2
1052510		\$	1.91	\$ 0.19	\$	2.
	Equipment Hire (Per Day)					
1052510	Equipment Hire (Per Day)  Chair Covers / Tablecloths (each)	\$	5.00	\$ 0.50	\$	5.
1052510		\$	28.64	\$ 2.86	\$	31.
1052510		\$	28.64			31.
1052510		\$	90.91			100.
1052510	Digital Camera	\$	42.00	\$ 4.20	\$	46.
1052510		\$	21.00		\$	23.
1052510		\$	38.18		\$	42.
1052510		\$	52.50	\$ 5.25	\$	57.
1052510	PA System	\$	66.82	\$ 6.68	\$	73.
		\$	38.18	\$ 3.82	\$	42.
1052510 105210	Miscellaneous items available for hire - refer catalogue for full list	Φ		t as per cat	т —	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			'		
	Laminating					
1052510		\$	2.86	\$ 0.29	\$	3.
1052510 1052510		\$ \$	4.77 13.36	\$ 0.48 \$ 1.34	\$	5.: 14.
		<b>Y</b>		Ψ	, ¥	
	Meeting Room/Hot Office					
1052510		\$	143.18	\$ 14.32	\$	157.
1052510		\$	71.59	\$ 7.16	\$	78.
1052510		\$	33.41			36.
1052510		\$	19.09		\$	21.
1052510		\$	9.55	\$ 0.95	\$	10.
1052510		\$	3.82	\$ 0.38	\$	4.
1052510	Catering Complimentary Tea and Coffee with Room Hire		Charged a	at Cost + 10	% Adn	nin fee
105054	Merchandise (Stationery)		0.00	ф 0.00		
	10 Coloured Paper A4	\$	0.32			0.
	10 Coloured Paper A3 10 Coloured Card A4	\$	0.77			0.
		\$	0.59	\$ 0.06		0.
	0 Coloured Card A3	\$	1.05			1.
	0 Envelopes - Plain DL	\$	0.36		\$	0.
	0 Envelopes - C4 (A4)	\$	0.68		\$	0.
	U Labels (per sheet)	\$	2.86		\$	3.
	Photo Paper - Smooth Ilford Pearl	\$	2.86		\$	3.
105251		\$	0.18			0.
105251 105251	0 White Paper A4				ı or	^
105251 105251 105251	0 White Paper A3	\$	0.27		\$	
105251 105251 105251 105251	0 White Paper A3 0 White Paper A4 (Ream)	\$ \$	0.27 7.18	\$ 0.72	\$	7.
105251 105251 105251 105251 105251	10 White Paper A3 10 White Paper A4 (Ream) 10 Special Peterkin paper/ card	\$ \$ \$	0.27 7.18 0.68	\$ 0.72 \$ 0.07	\$	0. 7. 0.
105251 105251 105251 105251 105251 105251	0 White Paper A3 0 White Paper A4 (Ream)	\$ \$	0.27 7.18	\$ 0.72 \$ 0.07	\$	7.



		FE	E FY23	L	GST		ΓΟΤΑL
OMMUNIT	Y RESOURCE CENTRE	-					
	Printing - Large Format						
	Canvas (fully framed & protected)						
1052510	A1	\$	138.41	\$	13.84	\$	152.2
1052510	A2	\$	95.45	\$	9.55		105.0
1052510	A3	\$	62.05	\$	6.20	\$	68.2
.0020.0	Canvas (Print Only, Not Framed)	1	02.00	Ψ	0.20	Ψ	
1052510	A1	\$	42.95	\$	4.30	\$	47.2
1052510	A2	\$	28.64	\$	2.86	\$	31.5
1052510	A3	\$	23.86	\$	2.39	\$	26.2
1002010	Photo Lustre	Ψ	20.00	Ψ	2.00	Ψ	20.2
1052510	A1	\$	33.41	\$	3.34	\$	36.7
1052510	A2	\$	23.86	\$	2.39	\$	26.2
1052510	A3	\$	14.32	\$	1.43	\$	15.7
	A3  A4			\$		\$	
1052510		\$	5.73	Ъ	0.57	Ъ	6.3
	Glossy Photo Paper		4.00	•	0.40	•	
1052510	6x4	\$	1.86	\$	0.19		2.0
		Cl	narged at	Cos	t + 20%	Adm	in fee fo
1052510	Custom Sizes for all Paper Types	m	embers a	nd 3	0% for	non n	nembers
	Photocopying/Printing						
1052510	A4 single sided - Black and White	\$	0.32	\$	0.03	\$	0.0
1052510	A4 double sided - Black and White	\$	0.50	\$	0.05	\$	0.:
1052510	A3 single sided - Black and White	\$	0.36	\$			0.
1052510	A3 double sided - Black and White	\$	0.68	\$	0.07	\$	0.
1052510	A4 single sided - Colour	\$	0.59	\$	0.06	\$	0.
1052510	A3 single sided - Colour	\$	0.77	_	0.08	\$	0.
1052510	A4 double sided - Colour	\$	1.05	_			1.
					0.15	\$	
1052510	A3 double sided - Colour	T C	1 // 5				
1052510	A3 double sided - Colour  10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print	\$ ting fe	1.45 ees	\$	0.15	Φ	1.6
1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus	Ť.		Ф	0.15	Ψ	1.0
	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships	Ť.				\$	
1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)	ting fe	es	\$	8.00	\$	88.0
1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club	ting fe	80.00 60.00	\$	8.00 6.00	\$	88.0 66.0
1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club Family	s \$	80.00 60.00 80.00	\$	8.00 6.00 8.00	\$ \$	88. 66. 88.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club  Family Individual	s s	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00	\$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00	\$ \$	88.0 66.0 88.0 44.0
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club Family	s \$	80.00 60.00 80.00	\$	8.00 6.00 8.00	\$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club  Family  Individual  Seniors/Concession	s s	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00	\$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00	\$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club  Family  Individual  Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27	\$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73	\$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club  Family  Individual  Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance  Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27	\$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club  Family  Individual  Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance  Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour)  Send Email	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27	\$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club  Family  Individual  Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance  Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour)  Send Email  Scan Document & Send Email	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	10% Discount on photocopying/printing 100 sheets plus  CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club  Family  Individual  Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance  Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour)  Send Email  Scan Document & Send Email  Download Photos and Save to CD or USB	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27	\$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning,	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (5 minutes - min charge)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (5 minutes - min charge) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning,	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09	\$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning,	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09	\$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09	\$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (11 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (11 minutes)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23 0.41	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (11 minutes) Pop-up Shop Hire	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23 0.41	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (11 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (11 minutes)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23 0.41	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 84. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13. 4.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (11 minutes) Pop-up Shop Hire	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09 12.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23 0.41 1.23	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13. 4.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships  Business - (CRC only)  Community Group/Club  Family Individual  Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance  Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour)  Send Email  Scan Document & Send Email  Download Photos and Save to CD or USB  Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (5 minutes - min charge)  Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes)  Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes)  Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes)  Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (1 Hour)  Pop-up Shop Hire  Pop - up Shop -Day (GST Registered)  Pop - up Shop -Week (GST Registered)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09 12.27 47.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23 0.41 1.23 4.77	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13. 4. 13.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes - min charge) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (1 Hour)  Pop-up Shop Hire Pop - up Shop -Day (GST Registered) Pop - up Shop -Day (NOT GST Registered) Pop - up Shop -Day (NOT GST Registered)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09 12.27 47.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23 0.41 1.23 4.77	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (1 minutes)  Pop-up Shop Hire Pop - up Shop -Day (GST Registered) Pop - up Shop -Day (NOT GST Registered) Pop - up Shop -Day (NOT GST Registered) Pop - up Shop -Day (NOT GST Registered) Pop - up Shop -Week (NOT GST Registered)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$0.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09 12.27 47.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23 0.41 1.23 4.77	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13. 4. 13. 52.
1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510 1052510	CRC member - 20% discount to be applied to above stated print  Memberships Business - (CRC only) Community Group/Club Family Individual Seniors/Concession  Staff Assistance Graphic Design - Desktop Publishing/Photo Restoration etc. (per hour) Send Email Scan Document & Send Email Download Photos and Save to CD or USB Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes - min charge) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (15 minutes) Administrative/Secretarial Tasks - Computer assistance, phone calls, typing, scanning, folding, cutting, collating etc. (1 Hour)  Pop-up Shop Hire Pop - up Shop -Day (GST Registered) Pop - up Shop -Day (NOT GST Registered) Pop - up Shop -Day (NOT GST Registered)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 60.00 80.00 40.00 27.27 52.50 2.27 3.18 12.27 4.09 12.27 47.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8.00 6.00 8.00 4.00 2.73 5.25 0.23 0.32 1.23 0.41 1.23 4.77	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	88. 66. 88. 44. 30. 57. 2. 3. 13. 4. 13. 52.



		FE	E FY23	•	GST	•	TOTAL
COMMUNITY	RESOURCE CENTRE						
	Merchandise (Souvenirs, Publications, Other)						
1052510	Postcards	\$	2.27	\$	0.23	\$	2.50
1052510	On The Greens	\$	31.82	\$	3.18	\$	35.00
1052510	Pioneers of Narembeen	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
1052510	The Holleton Story	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
1052510	Blain Brothers - Pioneers	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
1052510	Seedtime & Harvest	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
1052510	Moppett's Bus Lines	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
1052510	Narembeen Tennis Club 90 years	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
1052510	Narembeen Magnets	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
1052510	Narembeen Key Chains	\$	7.27	\$	0.73	\$	8.00
1052510	Special Order	С	harged at	Cos	t + 20%	Adm	nin fee for
	Community Telephone Directory						
1052510	Community Telephone Directory	\$	15.91	\$	1.59	\$	17.50
1052510	Small advertisment (125mm x 60mm)	\$	59.09	\$	5.91	\$	65.00
	Medium advertisment (125mm x 85mm)	\$	77.27	\$	7.73	\$	85.00
	Large advertisment (125mm x 180mm)	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.00
1052510	Stand alone business listing (no colour or graphics)	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
	Events/Workshops						
1052510	Ladies Long Lunch	\$	72.73	\$	7.27	\$	80.00
1052510	School Holiday Activities	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	5.50
1052510	Business Women Networking Event	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	5.50
1052510	Triathlon Entry Adult	\$	9.55	\$	0.95	\$	10.50
1052510	Triathlon Entry Child	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	5.50
1052510	Community Markets Stall holder	\$	9.55	\$	0.95	\$	10.50
1052510	Workshop/Training/Other event		Charged a dmin fee o				lmin fee er person)



		FE	E FY23	(	<b>SST</b>		TOTAL
RECREATION	ON & CULTURE						
SWIMMING	POOL						
	Casual Admission Charges						
1122200	Under 5 (Must have a parent in the water)				Charge		
1122200	Child 5 - 16	\$	2.27	\$	0.23		2.50
1122200	Adult 16+	\$	4.09	\$	0.41	\$	4.50
1122200	Senior/Concession (Seniors and Health Care)	\$	2.27	\$	0.23	\$	2.50
1122200	Spectator	\$	2.27	\$	0.23	\$	2.50
	Centre Membership						
1122200	Family Season Ticket	\$	200.45	\$	20.05	\$	220.50
1122200	Adult Season Ticket	\$	105.00		10.50	\$	115.50
1122200	Child Season Ticket	\$	71.36	\$	7.14	\$	78.50
1122200	Senior/Concession Season Ticket	\$	71.36	\$	7.14	\$	78.50
1100000	Manthly Tielest Family	Ι φ	E7 07	Φ.	E 70	ሱ	62.00
1122200	Monthly Ticket - Family Monthly Ticket - Adult	\$	57.27 33.18	\$ \$	5.73 3.32	\$	63.00
1122200 1122200	Monthly Ticket - Adult  Monthly Ticket - Child	\$	24.09	\$	2.41	\$	36.50 26.50
1122200	Monthly Ticket - Senior/Concession	\$	24.09	\$	2.41	\$	26.50
1122200	Monthly Heret - Semon Concession	ŢΨ	24.03	Ψ	2.41	Ψ	20.50
RECREATION	DN/HALLS						
	Venue Hire						
3202700	Venue Bond (with alcohol)	\$	143.18	\$	14.32	\$	157.50
3202700	Venue Bond (without alcohol)	\$	95.45	\$	9.55		105.00
	Town Hall - Community Groups, Clubs & School						
	End of year School performance / presentation and High School drama				of Cha		
1112100	24 hours	\$	140.91			_	155.00
1112100	Hourly charge	\$	9.55	\$	0.95	\$	10.50
	Town Hall - Commercial / Private			_		_	
1112100	up to 4 hours	\$	95.45	\$	9.55	\$	105.00
1112100 1112100	24 hours	\$ \$	190.91 28.64	\$ \$	19.09	\$	210.00 31.50
1112100	Hourly charge	ĮΦ	20.04	φ	2.00	Φ	31.30
	Equipment Hire						
1132400	Large round tables (each)	\$	14.09	\$	1.41	\$	15.50
1132400	Chairs (each)	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	5.50
1132400	Replacement of cost of broken chair	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
1132400	Stage Hire - unassembled	\$	47.73	\$	4.77	\$	52.50
	Minimum Charge on all of the above	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
	Community Gym						
1132150	Annual Gym Membership	\$	127.27		12.73	\$	140.00
1132150	3 Monthly Gym Membership	\$	63.64	\$	6.36	\$	70.00
1132150	Monthly Gym Membership	\$	20.91	\$	2.09	\$	23.00
1132150	Casual Gym Usage per visit  Hire of Gym for Group Classes (Payable by Instructor) per hour	\$	10.45	\$	1.05	\$	11.50
1132150		\$	10.45		1.05	\$	11.50
SD	Swipe Card Bond (Refundable)	\$	47.73	\$	4.77	\$	52.50
	Sporting Clubs	<b>_</b>					
1132200	Bowling Club	\$	_	\$	_	\$	_
1132300	Football Ground Fees	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
1132300	Cricket Ground Fees	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
1132300	Hockey Ground Fees	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
1132300	Tennis Ground Fees	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
1132300	Netball Ground Fees	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
1132300	Swimming Lane Fees	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Community Bus						
SD	Bus Hire Bond (Refundable)	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
1052400	Bus Hire Charge (Rate per Kilometre) - Conditions Apply		0.74	\$	0.07		



		FE	E FY23	GS	Т		TOTAL
ECONOMIC	SERVICES						
	STANDPIPE CHARGES						
1362100	Water usage charge (Per Kilolitre)	\$	4.77	\$ C	).48	\$	5.25
	CARAVAN PARK - prices include GST						
1322100	Powered Site (Per Week - 7 days)	\$	145.00		1	\$	145.00
1322100	Powered Site (Per Day)	\$	30.00			\$ \$	30.00
1322100	Unpowered Site (Per Week - 7 days)	\$	50.00			\$	50.00
1322100	Unpowered Site (Per Day)	\$	15.00			\$	15.00
1322100	Onsite Cabins - 1 Bedroom (2 persons) (Per Day)	\$	85.00			\$	85.00
1322100	Onsite Cabins - 2 Bedroom self contained cabins	\$	140.00			\$	140.00
1322100	Use of Amenities only	\$	10.00			\$	10.00
1322100	Cancellation/No Show (Less than 24hours Notice)		One n	ight Ac	comr	noda	tion
	Saleyard						
1342100	Saleyard rental fee (per head)	\$	0.53	\$ C	0.05	\$	0.58
1042100	Calcyard Torrian Ice (per ficad)	ĮΨ	0.00	Ψ	).UU	Ψ	0.00
	OPERTY & SERVICES						
PRIVATE W	ORKS						
	Plant Inclusive of Labour (Per Hour Charge)						
1412400	Loader	\$	262.50	\$ 26		\$	288.75
1412400	Grader	\$	229.09		2.91	\$	252.00
1412400	Large Truck (> 5 Tonne)	\$	171.82			\$	189.00
1412400	Small Truck (< 5 Tonne)	\$	126.00	\$ 12			138.60
1412400	Backhoe Semi and Low Loader	\$	162.27		5.23	\$	178.50
1412400 1412400	John Deere Tractor and implement	\$	181.36 143.18			\$	199.50 157.50
					1.32		
1/12/100	IROllers	Φ.	210 00	\$ 21	1 00	Φ	231 00
1412400	Rollers Water Truck	\$	210.00 162.27		1.00	\$	231.00 178.50
1412400	Water Truck	\$	162.27	\$ 16	5.23	\$	178.50
1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin	\$	162.27 52.50	\$ 16 \$ 5	5.23 5.25	\$	178.50 57.75
1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes	\$	162.27 52.50	\$ 16 \$ 5	5.23 5.25	\$	178.50 57.75
1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordir holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply	\$	162.27 52.50	\$ 16 \$ 5	5.23 5.25	\$	178.50 57.75
1412400 1412400 All equipn	Water Truck  Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordir holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)	\$	162.27 52.50 Irs or on	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker	5.23 5.25 nds, I	\$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public
1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordir holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply	\$	162.27 52.50	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker	6.23 5.25 <b>nds, I</b>	\$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 <b>or public</b>
1412400 1412400 All equipn 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  The sent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ording holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel	\$ \$ nary hou	162.27 52.50 irs or on v Deliver 31.50 38.18	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker	5.23 5.25 nds, I	\$  RDO  nt cha	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00
1412400 1412400 All equipn 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordir holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up) Sand and Gravel Blue Metal (Pick Up)	\$ snary hou	162.27 52.50 irs or on v Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 3	5.23 5.25 nds, I	\$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50
1412400 1412400 All equipn 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)	s s s s s	162.27 52.50 irs or on v Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4	5.23 5.25 nds, I r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86	\$  RDO  nt cha	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50
1412400 1412400 All equipn 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordir holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up) Sand and Gravel Blue Metal (Pick Up)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	162.27 52.50 irs or on v Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9	r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86 1.77	\$  RDO  nt cha \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker	5.23 5.25 nds, I	\$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6	5.23 5.25 nds, I	\$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Sand (20 Tonne)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 33	r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86 4.77 9.55 3.30 3.10	\$ \$ RDO \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17	r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86 4.77 9.55 3.30 3.60 7.85	\$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Miscellaneous Parts	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17 Cost pl	5.23 5.25 5.25 r plar 3.15 3.382 2.86 4.77 9.55 5.30 3.10 7.85	\$ \$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17	5.23 5.25 5.25 r plar 3.15 3.382 2.86 4.77 9.55 5.30 3.10 7.85	\$ \$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  nent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Miscellaneous Parts	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pe \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17 Cost pl	5.23 5.25 5.25 r plar 3.15 3.382 2.86 4.77 9.55 5.30 3.10 7.85	\$ \$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  ment is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordin holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Miscellaneous Parts  Large Private Works Jobs	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pee \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 5 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17 Cost pl By Neg	r plar r plar r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86 1.77 9.55 3.30 7.85 us 10 optiati	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  The sent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ording holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Miscellaneous Parts  Large Private Works Jobs  Labour  Supervisor - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Leading Hand - Normal Hours Monday - Friday	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50 57.75	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pee \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 3 \$ 17 Cost pl By Neg	r plar r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86 4.77 9.55 3.30 7.85 us 10 jotiati	\$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60 196.35
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  The sent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ording holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Miscellaneous Parts  Large Private Works Jobs  Labour  Supervisor - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Leading Hand - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Crew - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Crew - Normal Hours Monday - Friday	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50 57.75 52.50	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pee \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17 Cost pl By Neg	r plar r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86 4.77 9.55 3.30 3.10 0.000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60 196.35 127.05 63.53 57.75
1412400 1412400 All equipm 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  The plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ording holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Sand (20 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Miscellaneous Parts  Large Private Works Jobs  Labour  Supervisor - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Leading Hand - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Crew - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Supervisor - Outside Normal Hours  Supervisor - Outside Normal Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50 57.75 52.50 231.00	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pee \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17 Cost pl By Neg	r plar r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86 1.77 9.55 3.30 3.10 9.55 9.55 9.55 9.55 1.55 1.55 1.55 1.55	\$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60 196.35 127.05 63.53 57.75 254.10
1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  The provided Head of Sand (11 Tonne) Semi Load of Sand (20 Tonne) Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne) Miscellaneous Parts Large Private Works Jobs  Labour Supervisor - Normal Hours Monday - Friday Leading Hand - Outside Normal Hours Load on Fand (20 Tonne) Leading Hand - Outside Normal Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50 57.75 52.50 231.00 115.50	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pee \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17 Cost pl By Neg	r plar r plar 3.15 3.82 2.86 1.77 9.55 3.30 3.10 9.55 1.55 1.55 1.55 1.55	\$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public  arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60 196.35  127.05 63.53 57.75 254.10 127.05
1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  The sent is wet hire - plant and operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ording holidays an increase of 20% per hour will apply  Material Cartage and Delivery Charges (Per M3)  Delivery outside townsite  Sand and Gravel (Depot) (Pick Up)  Sand and Gravel  Blue Metal (Pick Up)  Blue metal (delivered in town)  Crushed Aggregate  Metal Dust  6 Wheeler load of Sand (11 Tonne)  Semi Load of Sand (20 Tonne)  Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne)  Miscellaneous Parts  Large Private Works Jobs  Labour  Supervisor - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Leading Hand - Normal Hours Monday - Friday  Supervisor - Outside Normal Hours  Leading Hand - Outside Normal Hours  Leading Hand - Outside Normal Hours  Crew - Outside Normal Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 178.50 57.75 52.50 231.00 115.50 105.00	\$ 16 \$ 5 weeker y as pee \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17 Cost pl By Neg	r plar 3.25 ands, I 5.25 ands, I 7 plar 3.15 and 3.82 and 3.82 and 3.82 and 3.82 and 3.82 and 3.82 and 3.82 and 3.82 and 3.83 and 3.85 and	\$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public  arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60 196.35  127.05 63.53 57.75 254.10 127.05 115.50
1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400 1412400	Water Truck Utes  The provided Head of Sand (11 Tonne) Semi Load of Sand (20 Tonne) Semi Load of Gravel (20 Tonne) Miscellaneous Parts Large Private Works Jobs  Labour Supervisor - Normal Hours Monday - Friday Leading Hand - Outside Normal Hours Load on Fand (20 Tonne) Leading Hand - Outside Normal Hours	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Deliver 31.50 38.18 28.64 47.73 95.45 63.00 231.00 336.00 178.50 57.75 52.50 231.00 115.50	\$ 166 \$ 5 weeker y as pee \$ 3 \$ 3 \$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 9 \$ 6 \$ 23 \$ 17 Cost pl By Neg \$ 11 \$ 5 \$ 2 \$ 11 \$ 10 \$ 15 \$ 15 \$ 15 \$ 15 \$ 15 \$ 15 \$ 15 \$ 15	r plar 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.82 2.86 1.77 9.55 3.30 3.10 9.56 9.57 8.52 9.57 9.55 9.57 9.55 9.57 9.55 9.57 9.55 9.57 9.55 9.57 9.57	\$ \$ RDO	178.50 57.75 or public  arges 34.65 42.00 31.50 52.50 105.00 69.30 254.10 369.60 196.35  127.05 63.53 57.75 254.10 127.05



			FE	E FY23		GST		TOTAL
	es and Charges for 2022/23							
,	R AND PUBLIC SAFETY							
	- (Governing Legislation - Dog Act WA 1976)							
	Dog Registration (Unsterilised) - 1 Year Standard	*	\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	50.00
5223000	Dog Registration (Unsterilised) - 1 Year Pensioner	*	\$	25.00	\$	-	\$	25.00
5223000	Dog Registration (Unsterilised) - 3 Years Standard	*	\$	120.00	\$	_	\$	120.00
5223000	Dog Registration (Unsterilised) - 3 Years Pensioner	*	\$	60.00	\$	-	\$	60.00
5223000	Dog Registration (Sterilised) - 1 Year Standard	*	\$	20.00	\$	-	\$	20.00
5223000	Dog Registration (Sterilised) - 1 Year Pensioner	*	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	10.00
5223000	Dog Registration (Sterilised) - 3 Years Standard	*	\$	42.50	\$		\$	42.50
5223000	Dog Registration (Sterilised) - 3 Years Pensioner	*	\$	21.25	\$		\$	21.25
3223000	Dog registration (otermoca) - o rears rensioner	!	Ψ	21.20	Ψ		Ψ	21.20
5223000	Dog Registration (Sterilised) - Lifetime Standard	*	\$	100.00	\$	-	\$	100.00
5223000	Dog Registration (Sterilised) - Lifetime Pensioner	*	\$	50.00	\$	_	\$	50.00
			'					
5223000	Dog Registration (Unsterilised) - Lifetime Standard	*	\$	250.00	\$	-	\$	250.00
5223000	Dog Registration (Unsterilised) - Lifetime Pensioner	*	\$	125.00	\$	-	\$	125.00
5223000	Concessions - Guide Dogs	*				NIL		
5223000	Dogs used for Droving or Tending Stock *All Dogs three months of age and over must be registered. Discounts applied as		- 4h	Dog Act		% of Fe	ee	
	"All Dogs three months of age and over must be registered. Discounts applied as	pe	rune	Dog Act	VVA	1976		
	Management							
5223000	Replacement dog or cat tag	*	\$	6.64	\$	0.66	\$	7.30
52210000	Transporting dog or cat back to owner (Per Instance)	*	\$	50.00	\$	5.00		55.00
52210000	Sustenance and mintenance of dog or cat (Per Day)	*	\$	25.00	\$	2.50	\$	27.50
52210000	Seizing and Impounding of dog or cat	*	\$	100.00	\$	10.00		110.00
5223000	Application for third dog - Standard	*	\$	100.00	\$	10.00		110.00
5223000	Application for third dog - Pensioners	*	\$	30.00	\$	3.00	\$	33.00
	Fines/Densities as you the Dog Act IA/A 4076							
52210000	Fines/Penalties as per the <i>Dog Act WA 1976</i> Unregistered dog	*	\$	200.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.00
52210000	Keeping of more than two dogs without Shire approval	*	\$	200.00	\$	20.00		220.00
52210000	Dangerous dog penalty	*	\$	400.00	\$	40.00		440.00
52210000	Dog not held by a leash in certain public places	*	\$	200.00	\$	20.00		220.00
52210000	Failure to control dog in exercise areas and rural areas	*	\$	200.00		20.00		220.00
52210000	Dog in a place without consent	*	\$	200.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.00
52210000	Dog causing a nuisance	*	\$	200.00	\$	20.00		220.00
52210000	Dog in public place without collar or registration tag	*	\$	200.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.00
	- (Governing Legislation - Cat Act WA 2011)	+	_	40.00	•		Ι φ	10.00
5223000	Cat Registration - 1 Year Standard	*	\$ \$	10.00	\$ \$	-	\$	10.00
5223000	Cat Registration - 1 Year Pensioner		Ф	5.00	Ф		\$	5.00
5223000	Cat Registration - 1 Year Standard	*	\$	20.00	\$		\$	20.00
5223000	Cat Registration - 1 Year Pensioner	*	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	10.00
5223000	Cat Registration - 3 Years Standard	*	\$	42.50	\$	-	\$	42.50
5223000	Cat Registration - 3 Years Pensioner	*	\$	21.25	\$	-	\$	21.25
E000000	Out Designation Lifetime Chanded	ا پ	Φ.	400.00	*		•	100.00
5223000	Cat Registration - Lifetime Standard	*	\$	100.00	\$		\$	100.00
5223000	Cat Registration - Lifetime Pensioner		\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	50.00
52210000	Administration Fee for application to breed cats	*	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.00
322 10000	- tallimentation 1 od for application to produ date		Ψ	55.00	Ψ	0.00	ıΨ	50.00
Other Anima	ls							
52210000	Trap Hire Bond		\$	100.00	\$	_	\$	100.00
022 TOUUU	Trap till o Dolla		Ψ	100.00	Ψ		Ψ	100.00



			FEE FY23	GST		TOTAL
<b>PLANNING</b>	SERVICES					
Developmen	t Application Fees (Schedule 2, Planning and Development Regulations 2009)					
10426000	Development Application Fees					
10420000	Determining a development application where the development has commenced or be	2001	a carried out a	nd the estir	nated	cost of the
10426000	development is -	JEEI	i camed out a	ilu lile estii	iiaicu	COSt Of the
10426000	a ) Development Applications less than \$50,000	*	\$ 147.00	\$ -	\$	147.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*	•			
10426000	b) Development Applications \$50,000 - \$500,000		0.32% of est	imated cos	t of de	velopmer
		*	\$1,700 plu	us 0.257% t	for eve	ery \$1 in
10426000	c) Development Applications \$500,000 - \$2.5million			excess of \$		
		*		us 0.206% 1		•
10426000	d) Development Applications \$2.5 million - \$5million		exc	ess of \$2.5	millio	1
		*		us 0.257%		•
10426000	e) Development Applications \$5million - \$21.5million		exc	ess of \$2.5	millio	1
		*		us 0.257% t		ery \$1 in
	f) Development Applications more than \$2.5million		€	excess of \$		
10426000	g) Development Applications \$5million - \$21.5million	*		\$34,196	<u> </u>	
		*				
10426000	For development application s >\$2.5million, refer to WAPC Planning Bulletin 93/2013					
	2. Development application fee (other than for extractive industry) where the	*	Fee in item	1 plus by	-	f penalty,
10426000	development has been commenced or carried out.		<b></b>	twice that	_	
40400000	3. Development application fee for extractive industry where the development has not	*	\$ 739.00	\$ -	\$	739.00
10426000	been commenced or carried out.  4. Development Application where the development has commenced or been carried	*	¢720.00	plus by wa	v of p	onaltı.
10426000 10426000	Development Application where the development has commenced or been carried      SA. Determining an application to amend or cancel development application	*	\$ 295.00	\$ -	у ог р   \$	295.00
10420000	Determining an application to amend of cancer development application		φ 295.00	φ -	φ	295.00
10426000	5. (a) Subdivision clearance - not more than 5 lots (per lot)	*	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$	73.00
	5. (b) Subdivision clearance - more than 5 lots but not more than 195 (per lot)	*		er for the		
10426000	5. (c) Subdivision clearance - More than 195 lots	*	\$ 7,393.00	\$ -	\$	7,393.00
	6. Home Occupation Permit - Initial Fee (where occupation has not commenced)	*	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			,
10426000			\$ 222.00	\$ -	\$	222.00
		*	\$222.00	plus by wa		enalty,
10426000	7. Home Occupation Permit - Initial Fee (where occupation has commenced)			twice that	<u>fee</u>	
	8. Renewal of an approval of a home occupation where the application is made before	*				
10426000	the approval expires		\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$	73.00
	9. Renewal of an approval of a home occupation where the application is made after	*	¢72.00	plus by way	, of no	nolt.
10426000	the approval has expired		\$75.00	twice that		ilally,
10420000	10. Application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension or change of a non-			twice triat	1	
	confirming use to which item 1 does not apply, where the change or alteration,	*				
10426000	extension or change has not commenced or been carried out		\$ 295.00	\$ -	\$	295.00
10426000	11. Application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension or change of a non-	*		plus by wa		
10426000	12. Zoning Certificate	*	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$	73.00
10426000	13. Replying to a property settlement questionaire	*	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$	73.00
10426000	14. Written Planning Advice	*	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$	73.00



			F	EE FY23	G	ST	•	TOTAL	
UILDING :	SERVICES								
dministra	ion Fees and Charges - Subject to change as per the Building Regulations 2012								
1332200	Building Services Levy (BSL) - value less than \$45,000 - Building and Demolition Permit	*	\$	61.65	\$	-	\$	61.65	
1332200	Building Services Levy (BSL) - value \$45,000 or more - Building and Demolition Permit	*		0.137%	of the	value	of the	e work	
	Permits - Building and Demolition Permits								
1332200	Certified application for a building permit (s.16 (1)) For building work for a Class 1 or Class 10 building or incidental structure.	*	0.19% of the estimated value of the building work (inc. GST). As determined by the permit authority but not less that \$110.00						
1332200	Certified application for a building permit (s.16 (1)) For building work for a Class 2 to Class 9 building or incidental structure.	*	0.09% of the estimated value of the building work (inc. GST). As determine by the permit authority but not less tha \$110.00						
1332200	Uncertified application for a building permit (s. 16 (1))	*		0.32% of t	he es	timate	ed valu		
1332200	Application for demolition permit (s.16(1)) For demolition work for a Class 1 or Class 10 building or incidental structure	*	\$	110.00		-	\$	110.0	
1332200	Application for demolition permit (s.16(1)) For demolition work for a Class 2 to Class 9 building - per storey	*	\$	110.00	\$	-	\$	110.0	
1332200	Approved building work under Section 47, 49, 50 or 52 of the Bulding Act	*			build	ing co	sts		
1332200	Unauthorised building work under Section 51 of the Building Act	*		0.274%				e work	
1332200	(value less than \$45,000)  Unauthorised building work under Section 51 of the Building Act (value \$45,000 or more)	*	\$	123.30	\$	-	\$	123.3	
1332200	Occupancy permit under Section 46 of the Building Act or modification for additional	*	No levy is payable						
	use under Section 48 (temporary)								
422222	Permits - Occupancy Permits		Φ.	110.00	ф		Φ.	440.0	
1332200	Permits - Occupancy Permits  Application for occupancy permit for completed building (s.46)	*	\$	110.00	\$	-	\$		
1332200	Permits - Occupancy Permits  Application for occupancy permit for completed building (s.46)  Application for temporary occupancy permit for incomplete building (s.47)  Application for modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on	* *	\$ \$	110.00 110.00 110.00		- - -	\$ \$ \$	110.0	
1332200 1332200	Permits - Occupancy Permits  Application for occupancy permit for completed building (s.46)  Application for temporary occupancy permit for incomplete building (s.47)  Application for modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary basis (s.48)  Application for replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of building use	*	\$	110.00	\$	- - -	\$	110.0 110.0	
1332200 1332200 1332200	Permits - Occupancy Permits  Application for occupancy permit for completed building (s.46)  Application for temporary occupancy permit for incomplete building (s.47)  Application for modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary basis (s.48)	*	\$	110.00 110.00 110.00 18% of est	\$ \$ \$ imate	- - ed valu	\$ \$	110.0 110.0 110.0 uding GS	
1332200 1332200 1332200 1332200	Permits - Occupancy Permits  Application for occupancy permit for completed building (s.46)  Application for temporary occupancy permit for incomplete building (s.47)  Application for modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary basis (s.48)  Application for replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of building use and classification (s.49)  Application for occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work	*	\$ \$ 0.	110.00 110.00 110.00 18% of est but no 38% of est	\$ \$ imate of les	- - ed valu s than	\$ \$ \$ sue inclusion \$110.	110.0 110.0 110.0 uding GS 00 uding GS	
1332200 1332200 1332200 1332200 1332200	Permits - Occupancy Permits  Application for occupancy permit for completed building (s.46)  Application for temporary occupancy permit for incomplete building (s.47)  Application for modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary basis (s.48)  Application for replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of building use and classification (s.49)  Application for occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s.51 (2))  Application for building approval certificate for a building in respect of which	*	\$ \$ 0.	110.00 110.00 110.00 18% of est but no 38% of est	\$ \$ imate of les	- - ed valu s than	\$ \$ \$ sue include incl	110.0 110.0 110.0 uding GS 00 uding GS	
1332200 1332200 1332200 1332200 1332200 1332200 1332200 1332200	Permits - Occupancy Permits  Application for occupancy permit for completed building (s.46)  Application for temporary occupancy permit for incomplete building (s.47)  Application for modification of occupancy permit for additional use of building on temporary basis (s.48)  Application for replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of building use and classification (s.49)  Application for occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s.51 (2))  Application for building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (s.51 (3))	* * * *	\$ 0.	110.00 110.00 110.00 18% of est but no	\$ simate ot les ot les	- - ed valu s than	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 110.	00 uding GS	



			FE	E FY23		GST		TOTAL
	Other Applications							
1332200	Application as defined in Regulation 31 (for each building standard in respect of which declaration is sought)	а	\$	2,160.15	\$	-	\$	2,160.1
1332200	Inspection of pool enclosures (regulation 53)		\$	58.45	\$	-	\$	58.4
1332200	Application for approval of battery powered smoke alarms (regulation 61)		\$	179.40	\$	-	\$	179.40
	Shire Other Fees and Charges							
1332200	Building Inspection Service Fee	*	\$5	0 plus \$1.	.00 r	er kilon	etre	(incl GST
1332200	Bond for material on street (per m2 per month)	*	\$	1.00		-	\$	1.00
1332200	Preliminary Building plans (% of licence)	*			25	% + GS	Т	
	BCITF (Building & Construction Industry Training Fund) - Levy	•						
1332200	Levy on all Residential, Commercial & Civil Engineering Project where value of construction is more than \$20,000	*	0.	2% X valu		work ov 20,000.	er th	e value of
lealth Serv	ires							
	911 and associated Regulations							
	Septic Applications							
7524010	Application to construct onsite septic system	*	\$	118.00	\$		\$	118.0
7524010	Application for permit to use septic system	*	\$	118.00	\$	-	\$	118.0
	Food Businesses - Food Act 2008 (charitable and community groups exempt)							
7524010	Registration - new or transfer of ownership	*	\$	150.00	\$	_	\$	150.00
7524010	Annual Inspection - low risk	*	\$	50.00			\$	50.00
7524010	Annual Inspection - nedium and high risk	*	\$	100.00		-	\$	100.00
	Offensive Trades							
1042600	As prescribed in the Health (Offensive Trades Fees) Regulations 1976							
	Lodging Houses - Health Act (Misc Prov) Act 1911							
7524010	Registration - New and annual renewal pursuant to Health Local Laws 2016	*	\$	180.00	\$	-	\$	180.00
	Public Buildings / Events- (charitable and community groups may be exempt)							
7524010	Application to construct, alter or amend		\$	500.00	\$	-	\$	500.00
7524010	Annual Inspection (Local Government Act 1995)		\$	100.00	\$	-	\$	100.0
7524010	Private Swimming Pool Inspection Fee - Four yearly		\$	57.45		-	\$	57.4
7524010	Private Swimming Pool Inspection Fee and Written Report		\$	150.00	\$	15.00	\$	165.00
	Environmental Health Officer							
7524010	EHO hourly rate - applied to any application process where it has been determined that the amount of time taken to obtain required information and conduct inspections		\$	86.36	\$	8.64	\$	95.0